

## Federal Subsistence Board News Release



**For Immediate Release** December 19, 2022

Contact: Scott Ayers (907) 744-3824 scott ayers@fws.gov

## Notice of Funding Opportunity for the 2024 Fisheries Resource Monitoring Program

The Office of Subsistence Management is accepting proposals for funding via the 2024 Fisheries Resource Monitoring Program. Proposals must be technically sound and scientifically accurate with a focus on gathering biological, harvesting, and cultural data to be used in the management and conservation of subsistence fishery resources on Federal public lands and waters in Alaska (National Wildlife Refuges, National Forests, National Parks and Preserves, National Conservation Areas, National Wild and Scenic River Systems, National Petroleum Reserves, and National Recreation Areas).

The notice of funding opportunity can be viewed on <a href="www.grantsolutions.gov">www.grantsolutions.gov</a> and <a href="www.grants.gov">www.grants.gov</a> (search for notice of funding number **F24AS00004**). The full application package, including a complete list of priority information needs, is available on the Federal Subsistence Management Program website at <a href="www.doi.gov/subsistence/frmp/funding">www.doi.gov/subsistence/frmp/funding</a>. The application deadline is **February 24, 2023**.

Additional information on the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at <a href="https://www.doi.gov/subsistence">www.doi.gov/subsistence</a> or by visiting <a href="https://www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska">www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska</a>.

**Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues?** If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing <a href="mailto:fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov">fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov</a>.

###